



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1351/2010**

PREM CHAND @ CHANDU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Suhail Khan, Advocate for Ms.
Anu Narula, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
along with Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat, Mr.
Siddharth Goyal, Mr. Naresh Kumar
Dagar and Mr. Ajay Bhardwaj,
Advocates with SI Pinki Rana, PS M.
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **10.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. A report has been filed by the State, which is taken on record. As per report, the Prosecutrix has already been served.
3. List on 19th November, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

v/abk