



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1351/2010

PREM CHAND @ CHANDUAppellant
Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate along with
Appellant in person.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
along with Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat,
Mr.Naveen, Mr. Arsalan Naik,
Mr.Siddhartha Goyal and Ms. Swati
Pandit, Advocates with W/SI Pinki
Rana, PS Malviya Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant requests an adjournment on the ground that she is not prepared today.
3. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that an *e-copy* of the Trial Court Record (TCR) be supplied to her.
4. The Registry is directed to bookmark the TCR with proper pagination and indexing before the next date of hearing, and thereafter to provide an *e-copy* of the TCR, on request.
5. At request, list on 21st January, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025

v/abk