



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1351/2010**

PREM CHAND @ CHANDU

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula (DHCLSC), Mr.
Robin Sun, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with SI Pinki Rana, PS
Malviya Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 22.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 21, 2026/ps