



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1351/2010

PREM CHAND @ CHANDU

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Adv with Appellant
in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar APP for the State
with SI Roveine H, PS Malviya
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing for Appellant says that she has collected the book-marked Trial Court Record but she could not prepare it.
3. Adjournment is sought, not opposed.
4. List on 15.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 22, 2026/hk