



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1351/2010

PREM CHAND @ CHANDU

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Adv. (through VC).

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

15.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
3. List on 02.09.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 15, 2026/ps