



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011686832010

+ **CRL.A. 1351/2010**

PREM CHAND @ CHANDU

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Adv. (through VC).

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Inderjeet, PS Rajouri Garden.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

02.09.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel for the Appellant, list on 02.12.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2026/ps